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THE SECURITIES HOUSE CO.

KUWAIT FINANCIAL CENTRE

KUWAIT AND MIDDLE EAST FINANCIAL
INVESTMENT CO.

FIRST INVESTMENT COMPANY

GULF INVESTMENT HOUSE

KAMCO INVESTMENT COMPANY K.S.C
(PUBLIC)

NATIONAL INTERNATIONAL HOLDING CO.

UNICAP INVESTMENT AND FINANCE
AL MADAR KUWAIT HOLDING CO.
AL-DEERA HOLDING CO.
ALSAFAT INVESTMENT COMPANY
EKTTITAB HOLDING CO.
SOKOUK HOLDING CO.

NOOR FINANCIAL INVESTMENT

KUWAIT EMIRATES HOLDING COMPANY
K.S.C.P

ASIYA CAPITAL INVESTMENT COMPANY
RASIYAT HOLDING COMPANY K.P.S.C
ALIMTIAZ INVESTMENT GROUP CO.
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Capitalization

31,603,056
77,097,892
34,100,000
55,301,364
220,046,192
72,232,186
34,635,000
73,077,037
23,963,502
67,003,980
76,353,508
11,916,546
45,731,627
224,057,968
25,207,597
37,419,795
59,850,000
67,110,147
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123,603

89,811
211,634
221,186
191,207
116,920
780,278
626,509

67,473

4,157
637,452

20,747
163,780
184,409

14,900
109,187
515,063
178,419
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233,637
456,348
2,055,321
339,884
381,791
667,703
457,162
258,845
833,109
1,246,892
636,640
335,184
603,087
365,403
263,183
492,110
660,671
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2024 2025
Company Closing SARKEE Security Security
Price Capitalization
ADTV ADTV
307 WETHAQ TAKAFUL INSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE 107 11,796,750 101,007 411,826 el sl gudlall 355 48 s
403 THE NATIONAL REAL ESTATE COMPANY REAL ESTATE 72 151,049,774 457,270 401,036 i A lEal) Al ) AS a0
410 AL-ARABIY REAL ESTATE CO. REAL ESTATE 219 84,535,921 290,220 1,854,594 lae Al Ay all A8 )
419 SANAM GROUP HOLDING COMPANY K.P.S.C REAL ESTATE 208 45,822,400 390,794 631,118 Dl (&.<.p. ) Ll ol de sane 4S5
420 A AYAN REAL ESTATE CO. REAL ESTATE 133 55,280,426 145,657 505,479 i A Eal el 4858
423 AL-MAZAYA HOLDING CO. REAL ESTATE 73 37,108,083 163,307 292,476 e Ll Ll jall A8 )
429 ARKAN AL-KUWAIT REAL ESTATE CO. REAL ESTATE 304 94,665,867 8,274 554,585 e A lal) S IS AS
431 ALARGAN INTERNATIONAL REAL ESTATE CO. REAL ESTATE 111 32,356,500 86,872 805,196 e Ll dallall e Y S s
433 MUNSHAAT REAL ESTATE PROJECTS CO REAL ESTATE 245 78,890,000 138,086 228,968 e A el o jliall i 38 55
435 KUWAIT BUSINESS TOWN REAL ESTATE CO. REAL ESTATE 96 57,779,632 1,156,099 3,909,269 e A Eall Ay Sl Jlae W1 Apae AS
436 MANAZEL HOLDING CO. FINANCIAL SERVICES 60 25,911,878 368,894 592,384 Alle cilers Al J ke 48 )l
438 MENA REAL ESTATE COMPANY REAL ESTATE 117 22,230,000 810,601 563,443 e A )il L 3< 55
440 REAL ESTATE TRADE CENTERS CO. REAL ESTATE 423 58,691,250 58,275 1,389,203 e A laad) 3 el S) e 4S
512 ACICO INDUSTRIES CO. INDUSTRIALS 345 114,001,707 277,747 1,165,645 delia Gleliall uf 48 i
522 EQUIPMENT HOLDING CO. INDUSTRIALS 552 13,800,000 126,395 313,302 dclia Al Claxal) A4S 5
524 NATIONAL CONSUMER HOLDING CO. FINANCIAL SERVICES 113 33,900,000 369,223 594,257 ke cilerd Laylal) ALY Aila olf A8 )
529 WARBA CAPITAL HOLDING CO. FINANCIAL SERVICES 726 21,779,960 279,262 403,938 ke cilers Al JlidS 4y 5 48 )
606 SENERGY HOLDING COMPANY ( K.S.C.P) ENERGY 111 22,169,157 65,083 429,459 Al (g.dpoh) dafall oo yiw dS 5
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NATIONAL CLEANING CO.
KUWAIT & GULF LINK TRANSPORT CO.
AUTOMATED SYSTEMS COMPANY
PRIVATIZATION HOLDING CO.
THE ENERGY HOUSE CO
PALMS AGRO PRODUCTION CO.

MASHAER HOLDING COMPANY (K.S.C.Public)

DIGITUS GROUP FOR DIGITAL
INFRASTRUCTURE, DATA CENTERS &
COMMUNICATIONS KSCP

VALMORE HOLDING

INOVEST (B.S.C)

SHAMAL AZ-ZOUR AL-OULA POWER AND
WATER COMPANY K.S.C.P

SPECIALITIES GROUP HOLDING CO.
DALQAN REAL ESTATE CO.
AL EID FOOD CO.
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Sector

INDUSTRIALS

INDUSTRIALS

TECHNOLOGY
FINANCIAL SERVICES

ENERGY

CONSUMER
DISCRETIONARY

REAL ESTATE

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

FINANCIAL SERVICES
FINANCIAL SERVICES
UTILITIES
INDUSTRIALS

REAL ESTATE

CONSUMER
DISCRETIONARY

Closing
Price

121
72
131
76
251
253
109

1,064

229
103
149
163
176
216

Market

Capitalization

29,664,900
19,979,040
13,099,975
46,360,000
11,378,565
13,235,897
17,484,425

97,877,360

269,865,918
31,219,817
163,900,000
31,085,815
11,647,848
67,481,660

2024

Security
ADTV

70,566

81,090
158,549
94,581
149,777
35,169
37,383

8,268

154,082
1,201,896
172,188
213,999
110,249
362,411

2025
Security
ADTV

911,864
318,967
232,730
480,758
498,819
209,343
212,101

256,814

209,308
919,925
262,371
261,839
265,077
363,349
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