



بورصة الكويت
BOURSA KUWAIT

BOURSA KUWAIT

2026 BOURSA KUWAIT MAIN MARKET 50 INDEX CONSTITUENTS



مكونات مؤشر السوق الرئيسي 50 لعام 2026
2026 Boursa Kuwait Main Market 50 Index Constituents

Sec Code	Company	Sector	Closing Price	Market Capitalization	2024 Security ADTV	2025 Security ADTV	القطاع	الشركة
209	THE SECURITIES HOUSE CO.	FINANCIAL SERVICES	80	31,603,056	123,603	382,702	خدمات مالية	شركة بيت الأوراق المالية
213	KUWAIT FINANCIAL CENTRE	FINANCIAL SERVICES	158	77,097,892	89,811	233,637	خدمات مالية	المركز المالي الكويتي
214	KUWAIT AND MIDDLE EAST FINANCIAL INVESTMENT CO.	FINANCIAL SERVICES	155	34,100,000	211,634	456,348	خدمات مالية	شركة الكويت و الشرق الأوسط للاستثمار المالي
219	FIRST INVESTMENT COMPANY	FINANCIAL SERVICES	124	55,301,364	221,186	2,055,321	خدمات مالية	الشركة الأولى للاستثمار
221	GULF INVESTMENT HOUSE	FINANCIAL SERVICES	544	220,046,192	191,207	339,884	خدمات مالية	شركة بيت الاستثمار الخليجي
228	KAMCO INVESTMENT COMPANY K.S.C (PUBLIC)	FINANCIAL SERVICES	211	72,232,186	116,920	381,791	خدمات مالية	شركة كامكو للاستثمار ش.م.ك (عامة)
231	NATIONAL INTERNATIONAL HOLDING CO.	FINANCIAL SERVICES	141	34,635,000	780,278	667,703	خدمات مالية	الشركة الوطنية الدولية القابضة
232	UNICAP INVESTMENT AND FINANCE	FINANCIAL SERVICES	305	73,077,037	626,509	457,162	خدمات مالية	يونيكاب للاستثمار و التمويل
233	AL MADAR KUWAIT HOLDING CO.	FINANCIAL SERVICES	116	23,963,502	67,473	258,845	خدمات مالية	شركة المدار الكويتية القابضة
234	AL-DEERA HOLDING CO.	FINANCIAL SERVICES	590	67,003,980	4,157	833,109	خدمات مالية	شركة الديرة القابضة
235	ALSAFAT INVESTMENT COMPANY	FINANCIAL SERVICES	267	76,353,508	637,452	1,246,892	خدمات مالية	شركة الصفا للاستثمار
237	EKTTITAB HOLDING CO.	FINANCIAL SERVICES	37	11,916,546	20,747	636,640	خدمات مالية	شركة اكتتاب القابضة
239	SOKOUK HOLDING CO.	REAL ESTATE	80	45,731,627	163,780	335,184	عقارات	شركة صكوك القابضة
241	NOOR FINANCIAL INVESTMENT	FINANCIAL SERVICES	440	224,057,968	184,409	603,087	خدمات مالية	شركة نور للاستثمار المالي
245	KUWAIT EMIRATES HOLDING COMPANY K.S.C.P	FINANCIAL SERVICES	143	25,207,597	14,900	365,403	خدمات مالية	الشركة الكويتية الإماراتية القابضة ش.م.ع
247	ASIYA CAPITAL INVESTMENT COMPANY	FINANCIAL SERVICES	46	37,419,795	109,187	263,183	خدمات مالية	شركة آسيا كابيتال الاستثمارية
249	RASIYAT HOLDING COMPANY K.P.S.C	FINANCIAL SERVICES	399	59,850,000	515,063	492,110	خدمات مالية	شركة راسيات القابضة ش.م.ع
252	ALIMTIAZ INVESTMENT GROUP CO.	FINANCIAL SERVICES	59	67,110,147	178,419	660,671	خدمات مالية	شركة مجموعة الامتياز الاستثمارية



مكونات مؤشر السوق الرئيسي 50 لعام 2026
2026 Boursa Kuwait Main Market 50 Index Constituents

Sec Code	Company	Sector	Closing Price	Market Capitalization	2024 Security ADTV	2025 Security ADTV	القطاع	الشركة
307	WETHAQ TAKAFUL INSURANCE COMPANY	INSURANCE	107	11,796,750	101,007	411,826	تأمين	شركة وثاق للتأمين التكافلي
403	THE NATIONAL REAL ESTATE COMPANY	REAL ESTATE	72	151,049,774	457,270	401,036	عقارات	الشركة الوطنية العقارية
410	AL-ARABIY REAL ESTATE CO.	REAL ESTATE	219	84,535,921	290,220	1,854,594	عقارات	الشركة العربية العقارية
419	SANAM GROUP HOLDING COMPANY K.P.S.C	REAL ESTATE	208	45,822,400	390,794	631,118	عقارات	شركة مجموعة سلام القابضة (ش.م.ك.ع)
420	A AYAN REAL ESTATE CO.	REAL ESTATE	133	55,280,426	145,657	505,479	عقارات	شركة أيان العقارية
423	AL-MAZAYA HOLDING CO.	REAL ESTATE	73	37,108,083	163,307	292,476	عقارات	شركة المزايا القابضة
429	ARKAN AL-KUWAIT REAL ESTATE CO.	REAL ESTATE	304	94,665,867	8,274	554,585	عقارات	شركة أركان الكويت العقارية
431	ALARGAN INTERNATIONAL REAL ESTATE CO.	REAL ESTATE	111	32,356,500	86,872	805,196	عقارات	شركة الأرجان العالمية العقارية
433	MUNSHAAT REAL ESTATE PROJECTS CO	REAL ESTATE	245	78,890,000	138,086	228,968	عقارات	شركة منشآت للمشاريع العقارية
435	KUWAIT BUSINESS TOWN REAL ESTATE CO.	REAL ESTATE	96	57,779,632	1,156,099	3,909,269	عقارات	شركة مدينة الاعمال الكويتية العقارية
436	MANAZEL HOLDING CO.	FINANCIAL SERVICES	60	25,911,878	368,894	592,384	خدمات مالية	شركة منازل القابضة
438	MENA REAL ESTATE COMPANY	REAL ESTATE	117	22,230,000	810,601	563,443	عقارات	شركة مينا العقارية
440	REAL ESTATE TRADE CENTERS CO.	REAL ESTATE	423	58,691,250	58,275	1,389,203	عقارات	شركة مراكز التجارة العقارية
512	ACICO INDUSTRIES CO.	INDUSTRIALS	345	114,001,707	277,747	1,165,645	صناعية	شركة أسيكو للصناعات
522	EQUIPMENT HOLDING CO.	INDUSTRIALS	552	13,800,000	126,395	313,302	صناعية	شركة المعدات القابضة
524	NATIONAL CONSUMER HOLDING CO.	FINANCIAL SERVICES	113	33,900,000	369,223	594,257	خدمات مالية	الشركة الوطنية الاستهلاكية القابضة
529	WARBA CAPITAL HOLDING CO.	FINANCIAL SERVICES	726	21,779,960	279,262	403,938	خدمات مالية	شركة وربة كابيتال القابضة
606	SENERGY HOLDING COMPANY (K.S.C.P)	ENERGY	111	22,169,157	65,083	429,459	طاقة	شركة سرجي القابضة (ش.م.ك.ع)



مكونات مؤشر السوق الرئيسي 50 لعام 2026
2026 Boursa Kuwait Main Market 50 Index Constituents

Sec Code	Company	Sector	Closing Price	Market Capitalization	2024 Security ADTV	2025 Security ADTV	القطاع	الشركة
609	NATIONAL CLEANING CO.	INDUSTRIALS	121	29,664,900	70,566	911,864	صناعية	الشركة الوطنية للتنظيف
614	KUWAIT & GULF LINK TRANSPORT CO.	INDUSTRIALS	72	19,979,040	81,090	318,967	صناعية	شركة رابطة الكويت والخليج للنقل
616	AUTOMATED SYSTEMS COMPANY	TECHNOLOGY	131	13,099,975	158,549	232,730	تكنولوجيا	شركة الأنظمة الآلية
624	PRIVATIZATION HOLDING CO.	FINANCIAL SERVICES	76	46,360,000	94,581	480,758	خدمات مالية	شركة التخصيص القابضة
627	THE ENERGY HOUSE CO	ENERGY	251	11,378,565	149,777	498,819	طاقة	شركة بيت الطاقة القابضة
637	PALMS AGRO PRODUCTION CO.	CONSUMER DISCRETIONARY	253	13,235,897	35,169	209,343	خدمات استهلاكية	شركة النخيل للإنتاج الزراعي
644	MASHAER HOLDING COMPANY (K.S.C.Public)	REAL ESTATE	109	17,484,425	37,383	212,101	عقارات	شركة مشاعر القابضة (ش.م.ك.عامة)
649	DIGITUS GROUP FOR DIGITAL INFRASTRUCTURE, DATA CENTERS & COMMUNICATIONS KSCP	TELECOMMUNICATIONS	1,064	97,877,360	8,268	256,814	اتصالات	شركة مجموعة ديجيتال انفر استراكتشر لمراكز المعلومات والاتصالات ش.م.ك.ع
811	VALMORE HOLDING	FINANCIAL SERVICES	229	269,865,918	154,082	209,308	خدمات مالية	فالمور القابضة للاستثمار ش.م.م
817	INOVEST (B.S.C)	FINANCIAL SERVICES	103	31,219,817	1,201,896	919,925	خدمات مالية	شركة إنوفست (ش.م.ب)
826	SHAMAL AZ-ZOUR AL-OULA POWER AND WATER COMPANY K.S.C.P	UTILITIES	149	163,900,000	172,188	262,371	منافع	شركة شمال الزور الأولى للطاقة والمياه ش.م.ك.ع
2010	SPECIALITIES GROUP HOLDING CO.	INDUSTRIALS	163	31,085,815	213,999	261,839	صناعية	شركة مجموعة الخصوصية القابضة
2012	DALQAN REAL ESTATE CO.	REAL ESTATE	176	11,647,848	110,249	265,077	عقارات	شركة دلقان العقارية
2013	AL EID FOOD CO.	CONSUMER DISCRETIONARY	216	67,481,660	362,411	363,349	خدمات استهلاكية	شركة العيد للأغذية